CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

Brookens Administrative Center 1776 E. Washington Urbana, IL 61802 Phone: Fax: (217) 384-3776 (217) 384-3896

Champaign County Board of Health

Contract Subcommittee Meeting

Monday, April 16, 2006 5:00 p.m. Brookens Administrative Center, Meeting Room 3 1776 E. Washington Urbana, Illinois

AGENDA

- A. Call to Order
- **B.** Roll Call
- **C.** Public Participation
- **D**. Discussion and recommendations concerning the investigation of alternatives for service delivery of Board of Health programs by community organizations and agencies within and outside Champaign County, including other County Health Departments
- **E.** Discussion and recommendations concerning alternative funding for Board of Health programs, including grant research and application, and raising the Board of Health Levy
- **F.** Establishment of Next Meeting Date(s)
- G. Adjournment

The mission of the Champaign County Public Health Department is to promote health, prevent disease and lessen the impact of illness through the effective use of community resources.